## Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

<b>Resolution No.:</b> Adopt Resolution congratulating <b>Mary Hutton</b> upon her 90 <sup>th</sup> birthday and thanking her for her dedicated service to the Monterey County Free Libraries)
<b>WHEREAS, Mary Hutton</b> has been a strong supporter of Monterey County Free Libraries for many years and she will be celebrating her 90 <sup>th</sup> birthday on September 27, 2015; and
<b>WHEREAS, Mary Hutton</b> is being recognized for her dedicated service since 1989 as an Adult Literacy Tutor with Monterey County Free Libraries; and
<b>WHEREAS,</b> with twenty-seven years of volunteer service, <b>Mary Hutton</b> is the longest serving Adult Literacy Tutor with Monterey County Free Libraries; and
<b>WHEREAS,</b> as a tutor, <b>Mary Hutton</b> assisted in furthering the education of many students and working with their families, and with her help, some students went on to pursue a higher education by attending college; and
<b>WHEREAS,</b> when budget constraints limited Monterey County Free Libraries resources, <b>Mary Hutton</b> often purchased literacy material for her tutoring sessions; and
WHEREAS, Mary Hutton built her career as a teacher in our local schools; and
<b>WHEREAS, Mary Hutton</b> has been a supporter of history, the arts, and of many charitable organizations in Monterey County; and
<b>WHEREAS, Mary Hutton</b> has set a standard for all community members who care about literacy in Monterey County through her passion and devotion.
<b>NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED</b> , that the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, on behalf of the County and all its citizens thereof, hereby acknowledges, commends, and congratulates <b>Mary Hutton</b> upon her contributions to the welfare of the residents of Monterey County; and
<b>BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED</b> that the Board of Supervisors hereby congratulates <b>Mary Hutton</b> upon her 90 <sup>th</sup> birthday, and wishes her success, good health, and happiness in all future endeavors, and does so with our best wishes and gratitude.
PASSED AND ADOPTED this day of, 2015, by the following vote, to-wit: AYES: NOES: ABSENT:
I, Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof Minute Book, on
Dated:  Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, County of Monterey, State of California.